
Fältskyttetävling på Knöppelåsen  2012-05-12 (SJPK-Luleå)

Namn: Klubb: Klass: Tr1 Ta1 Tr2 Ta2 Tr3 Ta3 Tr4 Ta4 Tr5 Ta5 Tr6 Ta6 Tr7 Ta7 Tr8 Ta8 Tot: Träff: Poäng: STdm
1 Roland Sildeman Grovskyttarna C1 6 4 6 3 5 2 3 2 5 5 6 4 6 5 6 1 43 26 47 B
2 Pierre Sundberg SJPK-Luleå C1 5 2 6 3 3 2 4 2 6 6 6 4 4 4 6 1 40 24 47 B
3 Lars Forsman SJPK-Luleå C1 6 2 5 3 4 2 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 1 38 22 35
4 Anton Töyrä PPK C1 4 2 5 3 4 2 4 2 5 5 6 4 3 3 6 1 37 22 49
5 Johan Holmgren Luleåpolisen C1 6 2 4 3 4 2 3 2 5 5 6 3 3 2 6 1 37 20 52
6 Marco Karjalainen SJPK-Luleå C1 6 2 6 3 4 2 2 1 6 6 2 2 6 3 3 1 35 20 17
7 Lennart Ericsson BSSK C1 5 2 4 3 4 2 4 2 5 5 2 1 6 4 5 1 35 20 16
8 Magnus Söderberg BSSK C1 6 2 4 3 4 2 5 2 5 5 2 1 5 3 4 1 35 19 13
9 Lars Johansson SJPK-Luleå C1 6 2 5 3 5 2 5 2 2 2 5 3 3 2 4 1 35 17 40
10 Henrik Lång Luleå PK C1 5 2 5 3 4 2 3 2 4 4 3 2 6 3 4 1 34 19 22
11 Jan Bäckström PPK C1 3 2 6 3 3 2 2 2 6 6 5 4 4 2 4 1 33 22 38
12 Petter Wikström Luleåpolisen C1 5 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 5 5 5 3 2 2 6 1 33 19 38
13 Kent Rehn Grovskyttarna C1 6 2 0 0 5 2 5 3 5 5 6 4 0 0 6 1 33 17 49
14 Dan Bergman Luleå PK C1 5 2 4 2 2 2 5 3 6 6 5 3 0 0 5 1 32 19 43
15 Anna Ölund Umeå PK C1 4 2 6 3 4 2 4 2 1 1 4 2 2 2 6 1 31 15 29
16 Anders Granström PPK C1 6 2 5 3 2 2 4 2 4 4 4 2 2 2 3 1 30 18 34
17 Johan Lindgren Luleå PK C1 5 2 6 3 4 2 2 2 5 5 1 1 1 1 6 1 30 17 8
18 Stefan Lindström SJPK-Luleå C1 4 1 4 3 3 2 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 3 4 1 29 18 19
19 Robert Levander SJPK-Luleå C1 6 2 5 3 1 1 4 2 4 4 2 1 5 3 1 1 28 17 18
20 Simon Ökvist BSSK C1 3 1 4 3 2 1 1 1 6 6 2 2 2 2 5 1 25 17 16
21 Jonas Fjellström BSSK C1 4 2 2 1 3 2 3 3 4 4 2 2 2 2 5 1 25 17 13
22 Daniel Vuopio Grovskyttarna C1 4 2 2 2 1 2 5 3 4 4 3 2 3 3 2 1 24 19 21
23 Erik Lorentzson Umeå PK C1 2 1 5 3 1 1 2 2 4 4 4 3 1 1 3 1 22 16 30
24 Peter Gustavsson Grovskyttarna C1 3 2 3 2 4 2 2 1 3 3 1 1 3 3 3 1 22 15 6
25 Tommy Stenberg PPK C1 4 2 3 2 0 0 3 2 3 3 1 1 2 1 6 1 22 12 8
26 Torbjörn Andersson SJPK-Luleå C1 4 2 3 2 4 2 0 0 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 17 12 8
27 Peter Larsson Grovskyttarna C1 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 2 0 0 2 1 13 8 21
28 Kåre Ohlsson BSSK C1 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 9 6 0



Fältskyttetävling på Knöppelåsen  2012-05-12 (SJPK-Luleå)

Namn: Klubb: Klass: Tr1 Ta1 Tr2 Ta2 Tr3 Ta3 Tr4 Ta4 Tr5 Ta5 Tr6 Ta6 Tr7 Ta7 Tr8 Ta8 Tot: Träff: Poäng: STdm
1 Adam Vileberg Älvsbyn PK C2 6 2 4 3 5 2 6 3 6 6 6 4 6 5 6 1 45 26 47 S
2 Rickard Nyberg Luleå PK C2 6 2 6 3 5 2 5 2 6 6 5 3 6 3 6 1 45 22 41 S
3 Bo Engström Luleå PK C2 6 2 6 3 6 2 5 3 6 6 4 3 5 5 6 1 44 25 31 B
4 Kurt Lundholm SJPK-Luleå C2 6 2 6 3 5 2 5 3 5 5 5 4 6 6 5 1 43 26 40 B
5 Tommy Johansson Tornedalens PK C2 6 2 6 3 4 2 4 2 6 6 5 4 5 5 5 1 41 25 41 B
6 Markus Hedlund SJPK-Luleå C2 6 2 5 3 6 2 4 2 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 1 40 20 26 B
7 Johan Hedlund SJPK-Luleå C2 6 2 5 3 6 2 2 2 6 6 5 4 6 6 3 1 39 26 37
8 Henrik Åkerström SJPK-Luleå C2 6 2 6 3 5 2 2 1 6 6 4 3 6 6 3 1 38 24 29
9 Mikael Walsås BSSK C2 4 2 4 2 6 2 3 2 6 6 5 4 4 4 5 1 37 23 40
10 Mikael Nordebo BSSK C2 5 2 4 3 4 2 4 2 5 5 5 3 4 4 6 1 37 22 35
11 Christer Ranvald Kalix PS C2 6 2 5 3 6 2 3 2 5 5 3 3 3 3 6 1 37 21 18
12 Bernt Åhl Grovskyttarna C2 4 2 4 2 6 2 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 6 1 36 21 43
13 Tony Mårhammar Grovskyttarna C2 6 2 5 3 5 2 4 2 1 1 6 4 3 3 5 1 35 18 52
14 Raimo Vuorijärvi SJPK-Luleå C2 6 2 4 2 4 2 2 1 4 4 6 4 3 3 5 1 34 19 54
15 Björn Sundkvist SJPK-Luleå C2 3 2 4 3 6 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 5 1 33 20 20
16 Peter Jonsson Grovskyttarna C2 4 2 5 3 3 2 4 2 5 5 4 3 3 2 4 1 32 20 34
17 Kent Vennberg SJPK-Luleå C2 4 2 5 3 3 1 5 2 3 3 2 2 5 3 5 1 32 17 13
18 Johnny Ronnegren Grovskyttarna C2 4 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 5 5 4 3 4 3 5 1 31 20 28
19 Lars Burman SJPK-Luleå C2 5 2 3 3 4 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 5 1 31 20 14
20 Mats Nilsson Luleå PK C2 6 2 5 3 3 2 3 2 5 5 2 1 4 2 2 1 30 18 18
21 Kennet Nordkvist SJPK-Luleå C2 5 2 4 3 5 2 2 1 5 5 3 2 1 1 5 1 30 17 23
22 Joakim Rönnbäck Grovskyttarna C2 4 2 6 3 3 2 1 1 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 1 28 18 27
23 Andreas Nilsson Luleå PK C2 6 2 3 2 0 0 5 3 5 5 3 2 3 2 3 1 28 17 21
24 Henry Sandberg SJPK-Luleå C2 5 2 4 3 5 2 5 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 27 15 12
25 Torbjörn Töyrä SJPK-Luleå C2 6 2 1 1 3 2 3 2 4 4 5 3 2 2 1 1 25 17 36
26 Rangvald Parviainen BSSK C2 4 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 5 5 4 3 3 2 5 1 25 16 35
27 Jan Fredriksson SJPK-Luleå C2 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 3 3 2 5 1 25 14 36



Fältskyttetävling på Knöppelåsen  2012-05-12 (SJPK-Luleå)

Namn: Klubb: Klass: Tr1 Ta1 Tr2 Ta2 Tr3 Ta3 Tr4 Ta4 Tr5 Ta5 Tr6 Ta6 Tr7 Ta7 Tr8 Ta8 Tot: Träff: Poäng: STdm
1 Markus Dannberg PPK C3 6 2 6 3 6 2 6 3 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 1 48 27 50 S 
2 Dan Tieva BSSK C3 6 2 6 3 6 2 6 3 6 6 6 4 5 5 6 1 47 26 46 S
3 Anders Nilsson SJPK-Luleå C3 6 2 6 3 6 2 6 2 6 6 5 3 6 5 6 1 47 24 35 S
4 Robert Eklund SJPK-Luleå C3 6 2 6 3 6 2 6 3 6 6 5 3 5 5 6 1 46 25 39 S
5 Örjan Mattsson Grovskyttarna C3 6 2 6 3 5 2 6 3 6 6 6 4 4 4 6 1 45 25 52 S
6 Andreas Granberg PPK C3 6 2 6 3 6 2 4 2 6 6 5 3 6 6 6 1 45 25 39 S
7 John Lucas SJPK-Luleå C3 6 2 6 3 5 2 4 3 6 6 4 2 6 6 6 1 43 25 35 B
8 Anders Khemi BSSK C3 6 2 6 3 6 2 5 3 4 4 6 4 4 4 6 1 43 23 48 B
9 Marko Parkkila Grovskyttarna C3 4 1 6 3 6 2 3 3 6 6 5 4 6 6 6 1 42 26 46 B
10 Bo Löfroth Luleå PK C3 5 2 6 3 5 2 4 3 6 6 6 4 5 4 5 1 42 25 45 B
11 Åsa Karlsson F21 C3 6 2 4 3 3 2 5 3 6 6 6 4 5 5 6 1 41 26 45 B
12 Stefan Eriksson SJPK-Luleå C3 6 2 6 3 4 2 6 3 4 4 4 3 5 5 6 1 41 23 35 B
13 Rune Berglund PPK C3 6 2 5 3 5 2 3 2 5 5 6 4 4 4 6 1 40 23 51 B
14 Anders Lundholm BSSK C3 6 2 5 3 3 2 3 2 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 1 36 23 34

1 Carina Nilsson Grovskyttarna D2 4 2 4 3 1 1 4 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 1 24 15 20
2 Leena Parkkila Grovskyttarna D2 3 2 0 0 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 15 11 15

1 Ulla-Britt Fransson Luleå PK D3 5 2 6 3 4 2 4 2 3 3 4 3 2 2 5 1 33 18 31

1 Jerry Ronnegren Grovskyttarna JU 5 2 5 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 2 1 5 3 5 1 32 18 17

1 Göran Lindblad SJPK-Luleå YV 6 2 6 3 6 2 6 3 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 1 48 27 53 S
2 Ola Forsberg Luleå PK VY 6 2 5 3 5 2 5 2 6 6 5 3 6 6 6 1 44 25 44 B
3 Lennart Johansson SJPK-Luleå VY 6 2 5 3 5 2 4 3 6 6 5 3 4 4 5 1 40 24 40 B
4 Jan-Åke Nilsson GvePK VY 6 2 3 3 4 2 4 2 6 6 6 4 3 3 5 1 37 23 47
5 Sören Landström SJPK-Luleå VY 4 2 6 3 3 2 4 2 1 1 4 3 2 2 6 1 30 16 33
6 Karl-Axel Jansson SJPK-Luleå VY 4 2 5 3 1 1 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 4 1 24 17 14



Fältskyttetävling på Knöppelåsen  2012-05-12 (SJPK-Luleå)

Namn: Klubb: Klass: Tr1 Ta1 Tr2 Ta2 Tr3 Ta3 Tr4 Ta4 Tr5 Ta5 Tr6 Ta6 Tr7 Ta7 Tr8 Ta8 Tot: Träff: Poäng: STdm
1 Leif Holmström F21 VÄ 6 2 6 3 6 2 5 3 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 1 47 27 49 S 
2 Arnold Lindbäck Luleå PK VÄ 6 2 3 2 6 2 5 3 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 1 44 26 53 B
3 Eilert Lantto Luleåpolisen VÄ 6 2 6 3 6 2 6 3 5 5 6 4 2 1 6 1 43 21 45 B
4 Staffan Sjödin Luleå PK VÄ 6 2 6 3 3 2 6 2 5 5 6 4 5 3 4 1 41 22 50 B
5 Urban Amrén F21 VÄ 6 2 6 3 5 2 5 2 5 5 6 3 2 2 6 1 41 20 54 B
6 Jan Sjöberg F21 VÄ 6 2 6 3 3 2 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 6 1 40 24 41 B
7 Kurth Nilsson Luleåpolisen VÄ 4 2 6 3 4 2 4 3 6 6 5 4 4 4 6 1 39 25 44
8 Hans Rask F21 VÄ 3 1 6 3 2 1 6 3 6 6 6 4 3 3 6 1 38 22 49
9 Martin Larsson PPK VÄ 6 2 6 3 3 2 3 2 5 5 5 4 3 3 5 1 36 22 28
10 Östen Brännström Luleå PK VÄ 4 2 5 3 4 2 4 2 5 5 3 3 4 3 2 1 31 21 22

Namn: Klubb: Klass: Tr1 Ta1 Tr2 Ta2 Tr3 Ta3 Tr4 Ta4 Tr5 Ta5 Tr6 Ta6 Tr7 Ta7 Tr8 Ta8 Tot: Träff: Poäng: STdm
1 Magnus Söderberg BSSK R1 6 2 4 3 3 2 6 2 5 5 6 3 5 3 5 1 40 21 8 B
2 Jonas Gyllenäs PPK R1 6 2 4 3 5 2 3 2 4 4 3 2 2 1 5 1 32 17 9
3 Anders Granström PPK R1 6 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 4 3 0 0 5 1 24 12 10
4 Johnny Thörnqvist PPK R1 5 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 6 6 2 2 3 3 4 1 23 17 10

1 Torbjörn Berg Rönnskär PK R2 6 2 5 3 4 2 5 3 5 5 4 2 6 6 5 1 40 24 12 B
2 Adam Vikberg Älvsbyn PK R2 6 2 4 3 3 2 4 3 5 5 6 4 6 6 4 1 38 26 8
3 Bo Engström Luleå PK R2 6 2 3 2 3 1 4 2 4 4 6 4 5 3 6 1 37 19 16
4 Andreas Nilsson Luleå PK R2 6 2 5 3 3 1 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 1 36 20 13
5 Pasi Pirttikoski Grovskyttarna R2 6 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 1 35 22 9
6 Tony Mårdhammar Grovskyttarna R2 4 2 4 3 4 2 5 3 3 3 5 4 2 2 5 1 32 20 14
7 Christer Ranvald Kalix PK R2 6 2 3 3 4 2 2 2 4 4 3 2 5 4 5 1 32 20 10
8 Andreas Pilstål SJPK-Luleå R2 4 2 3 3 4 2 2 1 3 3 3 3 1 1 4 1 24 16 10
9 Peter Jonsson Grovskyttarna R2 6 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 3 1 1 5 3 3 1 24 14 6

1 Markus Dannberg PPK R3 6 2 6 3 6 2 6 3 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 1 48 27 18 S
2 Andreas Granberg PPK R3 6 2 6 3 6 2 6 3 6 6 6 4 5 5 6 1 47 26 16 S
3 Ulf Lindeberg PPK R3 6 2 6 3 6 2 5 2 6 6 6 4 6 5 6 1 47 25 15 S
4 Tomas Skarpsvärd BSSK R3 6 2 5 3 6 2 6 3 6 6 6 4 5 5 6 1 46 26 18 B
5 Jan Åke Nilsson GvePK R3 5 2 4 2 3 2 5 2 6 6 5 4 5 3 5 1 38 22 12
6 John Lucas SJPK-Luleå R3 6 2 4 3 4 2 5 2 3 3 6 4 5 5 4 1 37 22 11



Fältskyttetävling på Knöppelåsen  2012-05-12 (SJPK-Luleå)

Namn: Klubb: Klass: Tr1 Ta1 Tr2 Ta2 Tr3 Ta3 Tr4 Ta4 Tr5 Ta5 Tr6 Ta6 Tr7 Ta7 Tr8 Ta8 Tot: Träff: Poäng: STdm
1 Jan Bäckström PPK A1 4 2 4 3 4 2 3 3 5 5 6 3 4 3 3 1 33 22 6
2 Anton Töyrä PPK A1 4 2 3 2 6 2 2 2 4 4 1 1 4 4 5 1 29 18 10
3 Anders Granström PPK A1 4 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 6 1 27 16 14
4 Johnny Thörnquist PPK A1 5 2 3 2 1 1 4 3 2 2 4 3 3 2 4 1 26 16 8
5 Erik Lorentzson Umeå PK A1 5 2 4 2 2 1 3 3 0 0 3 2 4 4 4 1 25 15 9
6 Kristian Lehtonen SJPK-Luleå A1 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 5 5 4 3 0 0 3 1 22 17 7
7 Anna Öhlund Umeå PK A1 4 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 4 4 2 2 2 1 19 15 6
8 Jonas Gyllenäs PPK A1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 2 3 3 2 0 0 2 1 10 9 4

1 Anders Sandberg Grovskyttarna A2 6 2 6 3 6 2 5 2 6 6 5 3 6 6 5 1 45 25 14 S
2 Torbjörn Berg Rönnskär PK A2 6 2 6 3 6 2 5 3 6 6 4 3 4 4 4 1 41 24 9 B
3 Bo Engström Luleå PK A2 6 2 6 3 5 2 4 3 6 6 6 4 4 3 3 1 40 24 6 B
4 Anders Strömberg BSSK A2 6 2 5 3 4 2 5 2 2 2 6 3 6 3 6 1 40 18 11 B
5 Tryggve Ahlström SJPK-Luleå A2 5 2 4 3 4 2 5 2 4 4 5 3 6 2 6 1 39 19 12 B
6 Tommy Johansson Tornedalens PK A2 5 2 4 3 5 2 4 2 4 4 4 3 5 3 6 1 37 20 13
7 Adan Vikberg Älvsbyn PK A2 5 2 6 3 3 2 4 2 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 1 36 22 11
8 Christer Ranvald Kalix PS A2 6 2 6 3 4 2 5 3 2 2 4 3 4 4 4 1 35 20 9
9 Kenneth Nordkvist SJPK-Luleå A2 2 2 4 3 3 2 5 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 6 1 31 21 13
10 Peter Jonsson Grovskyttarna A2 6 2 4 2 2 2 5 3 5 5 2 1 5 3 2 1 31 19 6
11 Lars Burman SJPK-Luleå A2 5 2 5 3 3 2 5 2 1 1 4 2 3 2 5 1 31 15 8
12 Rickhard Nyberg Luleå PK A2 6 4 6 3 4 2 4 2 2 2 4 3 2 2 1 1 29 19 1
13 Pasi Pirttikoski Grovskyttarna A2 5 2 4 2 1 1 4 2 2 2 5 3 3 3 4 1 28 16 11
14 Bernt Åhl Grovskyttarna A2 2 1 2 2 3 2 0 0 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 1 21 16 7
15 Carina Nilsson Grovskyttarna A2 2 1 3 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 16 12 5



Fältskyttetävling på Knöppelåsen  2012-05-12 (SJPK-Luleå)

Namn: Klubb: Klass: Tr1 Ta1 Tr2 Ta2 Tr3 Ta3 Tr4 Ta4 Tr5 Ta5 Tr6 Ta6 Tr7 Ta7 Tr8 Ta8 Tot: Träff: Poäng: STdm
1 Andreas Granberg PPK A3 6 2 5 3 5 2 6 3 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 1 46 27 16 S 
2 Ulf Lindeberg PPK A3 6 2 6 3 6 2 6 3 4 4 6 4 6 5 6 1 46 24 17 S
3 Markus Dannberg PPK A3 6 2 6 3 5 2 6 3 6 6 4 6 6 6 5 1 44 29 12 B
4 Bo Löfroth Luleå PK A3 6 2 5 3 6 2 4 2 6 6 6 4 5 4 6 1 44 24 13 B
5 Eilert Lantto Lulepolisen A3 6 2 2 2 6 2 4 3 4 4 6 4 5 3 6 1 39 21 14 B
6 Hans Rask F21 A3 6 2 4 2 6 2 4 2 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 1 39 21 13 B
7 Ola Forsberg Luleå PK A3 6 2 4 2 4 2 6 2 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 1 38 21 14
8 Urban Amre´n F21 A3 6 2 5 3 4 2 6 2 3 3 5 4 3 2 6 1 38 19 15
9 Rune Berglund PPK A3 5 2 4 3 4 2 5 2 3 3 5 4 3 3 5 1 34 20 12
10 Örjan Mattson Grovskyttarna A3 4 2 4 3 6 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 6 1 33 19 12
11 Jan-Åke Nilsson GvePK A3 6 2 3 2 3 2 5 2 1 1 5 4 5 3 4 1 32 17 8

Namn: Klubb: Klass: Tr1 Ta1 Tr2 Ta2 Tr3 Ta3 Tr4 Ta4 Tr5 Ta5 Tr6 Ta6 Tr7 Ta7 Tr8 Ta8 Tot: Träff: Poäng: STdm
1 Staffan Juhlin BSSK B1 3 2 4 3 3 2 4 3 5 5 5 3 2 2 4 1 30 21 35

2 Tryggve Ahlström SJPK B2 6 2 6 3 5 2 4 2 0 0 4 3 4 3 5 1 34 16 30

1 Jan Sjöberg F21 B3 6 2 6 3 6 2 6 3 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 1 48 27 46 B
2 Ola Forsberg Luleå PK B3 6 2 5 3 6 2 6 2 6 2 5 3 6 6 6 1 46 21 44 B
3 Tomas Skarpsvärd BSSK B3 6 2 6 3 5 2 5 3 6 6 5 3 6 6 6 1 45 26 40
4 Anders Khemi BSSK B3 6 2 4 3 4 2 5 3 6 6 5 3 6 6 6 1 42 26 44


